CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

November 16, 2010

Agenda Item: 4.4

Subject: Approval of Agreement Renewal—California Early Childhood Mentor Program with San Francisco Community College District, Agreement No. CN100069, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The California Early Childhood Mentor Program started at Chabot College in the late 1980's. Las Positas College joined the program in 2001. Since its inception, it has been a highly successful program in promoting both the retention and quality of teachers of young children.

An integral component of this mentor program is the Alameda Regional Early Childhood Mentor Program which includes Chabot, Las Positas, Merritt and Ohlone Colleges. The regional program requires individual agreements between the participating colleges and the San Francisco Community College District, the fiscal agent for the Statewide Mentoring Program.

The agreement is for the period of September 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011.

Previous actions by the Board of Trustees include agreement approvals on November 18, 2008 under item 4.3; October 17, 2006 under item 4.4; December 13, 2005 under item 4.4; October 21, 2003 under item 4.11; October 15, 2002 under item 4.5; and March 20, 2001 under item 5.8c.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement renewal with the California Early Childhood Mentor Program with San Francisco Community College District, Agreement No. CN100069, for the period September 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments to the agreement on behalf of the District.

Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED